
BYRAM HILLS HIGH SCHOOL

AP and OTHER ADVANCED COURSES for 2024-2025
(Formerly FACT SHEET 1)

Please complete the following tasks if you would like the faculty and departmental leaders to consider you for the
courses listed on this document.

1. Discuss the potential courses with your parents, peers, teachers and school counselor.

2. Students and/or parents will add AP and Other Advanced Course requests through the eSchoolData (eSD)
student portal.

Current Juniors January 10 - January 19

Current Sophomores January 16 - January 26

Current Freshmen January 23 - February 2

Important Note: Requesting a course does not mean your teacher will recommend it.

3. If you or your parents have any questions or concerns about course placements for the 2024-2025 school
year, please contact our chairs, directors, and/or school counselors.

Chairs and Directors

Mr. Marc Beja Director of Fine Arts x 4501 mbeja@byramhills.org

Ms. Jill Boynton Director of Special Services x 3992 jboynton@byramhills.org

Mr. Robert Castagna Director of Athletics x 4982 rcastagna@byramhills.org

Ms. Debra Cayea Science Chairperson x 4204 dcayea@byramhills.org

Dr. Jen Laden Social Studies Chairperson x 4518 jladen@byramhills.org

Ms. Colleen O’Connor Asst. Director of Special Services x 3998 coconnor@byramhills.org

Ms. Lisa Pellegrino Mathematics Chairperson x 4521 lpellegrino@byramhills.org

Mr. Duane Smith English Chairperson x 4522 dsmith@byramhills.org

Ms. Melissa Stahl World Languages Chairperson x 4109 mstahl@byramhills.org

Ms. Kristina Wilson Guidance Chairperson x 4940 kwilson@byramhills.org

School Counselors

Ms. Julie Berman School Counselor x 4937 jberman@byramhills.org

Ms. Keara Hunt School Counselor x 4936 khunt@byramhills.org

Mr. Gary McCarthy School Counselor x 4939 gmccarthy@byramhills.org

Mr. Greg Quirolo School Counselor x 4934 gquirolo@byramhills.org

Ms. Meaghan Williams School Counselor x 4935 mwilliams@byramhills.org



CURRENT GRADE 9 STUDENTS – Options for Sophomore Year include:

Course
#

Course Name

115 AP World History (Global II-Course #120 will also appear as a course request)

348 Authentic Science Research

655 AP Music Theory (Required Prerequisite: Music Theory-Course #646)

720A Global Scholars Seminar

CURRENT GRADE 10 STUDENTS – Options for Junior Year include:

Course
#

Course Name

36CC AP English Language (English 11-Course #30CC will also appear as a course request)

135 AP U.S. History (U.S. History-Course #130 will also appear as a course request)

252 AP Statistics

340A Physics A

P345 AP Biology

P346 AP Chemistry

P347 AP Environmental Science

348 Authentic Science Research (Students currently enrolled must select this course)

615A AP 3D Design (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615G AP Graphic Design (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615P AP Photography (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615S AP Studio Art (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

655 AP Music Theory (Required Prerequisite: Music Theory Course #646)

700 AP Computer Science

701 AP Computer Science Principles

720A Global Scholars Seminar or (Course #720B-Required Prerequisite: Course #720A)

730A StartUp - Entrepreneurship Program (Year 1)
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CURRENT GRADE 11 STUDENTS – Options for Senior Year include:

Course
#

Course Name

43 Perspectives in Literature *

44 AP English Literature *

136 AP U.S. Government and Politics/Economics

144 AP Human Geography/Economics

145 AP European History/Economics

245 AP Calculus AB

246 AP Calculus BC

252 AP Statistics

340A Physics A

P341 AP Physics C: Mechanics (Prerequisite: Physics A)

P345 AP Biology

P346 AP Chemistry

P347 AP Environmental Science

348 Authentic Science Research (Students currently enrolled must select this course)

445 AP Spanish (Prerequisite: Pre-AP Spanish)

545 AP French (Prerequisite: Pre-AP French)

558 AP Italian (Prerequisite: Pre-AP Italian)

615A AP 3D Design (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615G AP Graphic Design (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615P AP Photography (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

615S AP Studio Art (Tiered assignments & portfolio application required)

655 AP Music Theory (Required Prerequisite: Music Theory Course #646)

700 AP Computer Science

701 AP Computer Science Principles

720A Global Scholars Seminar or (Course #720B-Required Prerequisite: Course #720A)
or (Course #720C-Required Prerequisites: Courses #720A & #720B)
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730A StartUp - Entrepreneurship Program (Year 1)

730B StartUp - Entrepreneurship Program (Year 2)

* Students can apply for AP English Literature 12 or Perspectives in Literature, but not both.

Additional Notes:

1. Chairs and faculty will add their course recommendations for math, science, and world language in
February.

2. Counselors will check math, science, and world language recommendations during the last week of
February.

3. Counselors will check all course requests beginning onMarch 13.

4. All course requests will be available for students and parents to view in the eSD Student Portal from
March 20 - April 3.

5. Final schedules will be available via the parent portal in eSD on/about August 16.
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